TO HONOR, SUSTAIN, and NURTURE our past, our present and our future

Other seed fell into good soil and brought forth grain, growing up and increasing and yielding thirty and sixty and a hundredfold Mark 4:8

In the spirit of Mark 4:8, the Vestry established the St. James Church Legacy Society by resolution in December, 2014. The Legacy Society recognizes and gratefully acknowledges those faithful persons who have committed to St. James Church's future in their estate planning.

The Legacy Society provides an opportunity to celebrate those who exemplify devotion to the future of the church. Gifts made through estate plans allow present generations to ensure the future of St. James ministries in a profound and meaningful way.

You may become a Sustaining Member of the Legacy Society by completing an enrollment form and acknowledging that you have included **St. James Church, Wichita, KS** in your estate plans. Gifts designated for the **Perpetual Memorial and Endowment Fund of St. James Church** are invested to grow in perpetuity and earnings enable the parish to fulfill its mission more completely by developing its ministries beyond what is possible through its annual operating funds.

Some of the numerous ways you may participate the Legacy Society include:

- **†** a bequest in your will of a percentage of your estate or a specific amount;
- **†** a charitable annuity or trust-gifts that will pay you an income for life and also provide a tax deduction;
- **†** a gift of real estate, now or in your will;
- **†** a gift of life insurance or an IRA;
- **†** a gift of art or personal property or a gift of appreciated stock.

Your gift, regardless of size, can be a precious legacy for the future of the ministries of St. James Church, Wichita, KS. Such gifts – large and small – sustain our work and are an occasion for great joy.

To enroll as a member of the Legacy Society, or to request additional information, complete the form below and return to: St. James Church

ATTN: Endowment Funds Board 3750 E. Douglas Ave. Wichita, KS 67208

___ I am (we are) interested in learning more about the Legacy Society and planned giving options. Please have a member of the Endowment Funds Board contact me.

___ I (We) believe I (we) already qualify for inclusion in the St. James Church Legacy Society by virtue of having remembered the Perpetual Memorial and Endowment Fund of St. James Church, Wichita, KS in my (our) will or other estate plans.

NAME(S)		
Address		
Phone	Email	

Consent to witness (or desire to remain anonymous) to your Legacy Society membership:

- _____ I (We) consent to have my (our) name(s) identified as members of the St. James Church Legacy Society.
- ____ I (We) wish to remain anonymous and NOT have my (our) name(s) published.